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Elected
Position
Enter'Y'
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Department
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Operation
Operation
Operation
Operation
Operation
Operation
Operation
Operation
Operation
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Board

Board

Board

Board

Board

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2022

Refer to the 2022 GCC Re
Entity Name 5an
Human Resources Web Page

Employees Hold more than One Position?
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment
toward the pension unfunded liability?

Classification

General Manager
Asst. General Manager
Clerk |

Clerk |

Clerk |

QOperations Manager
Operator Il
Operator Il
Operator Il
Operator |

Qperator |

Operator |

Operator |

Electro-Mechanical Spec.

Maintenance Worker I1l
Maintenance Worker Il
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker !
Maintenance Worker |
Seasonal Worker
Seasonal Worker
Seasonal Worker
Chairman

Vice Chair

Secretary

Director

Director

orting Instructions for more details

www.crestline

N

Annual
Salary
Minimum
180,000
116,817
42,146
42,146
42,146
105,831
80,257
58,957
58,957
52,533
52,533
52,533
52,533
70,956
78,203
51,865
45,489
45,489
45,489
45,489
45,489

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

S OO0 o0 QgOoCoo

{Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Maximum

180,000
146,631
53,951
53,951
53,951
135,472
102,735
75,470
75,470
69,903
69,903
69,903
69,903
90,845
100,107
66,391
58,230
58,230
58,230
58,230
58,230
24,960
37,440
37,440
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600

rnardino)

'Save As' Filename 2022-12313604600.xlsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2}: - - |

Annual
Regular Pay Overtime Pay
178,654 0
87,318 1,315
12,529 0
52,057 0
31,050 136
129,435 0
95,195 68
74,286 0
74,286 0
68,811 0
69,215 3,824
60,312 1,947
57,867 4,387
75,130 2,731
98,542 0
26,567 907
58,907 0
54,206 915
45,961 1,156
41,263 106
21,545 0
19,950 0
17,352 0
3312 0
1,300 0
0 0
0 0
1,600 0
0 0

Lump Sum
Pay

35,097
9,541

0

0

0

9,118

0

[=2]
[}
o

OO0 C OO0 000

Other Pay

0

1,404

0

0

0

6,888
12,876

4,275
1,708
6,414
4,193
7,634
7,669

10,662
2,358

7,662
2,320

OO0 CcCOoO000000

Applicable

Defined Benefit

Pension
Formula
2.5%@67
2% @55
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2% @55
2%@55
2%@55
2%@55
2% @55
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2%@55
2%@55
2%@55
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Name

Phone Number |

E-mail Address cgra

Retirement
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by
Employer

0

6,112

0

0

0

9,060

6,664

5,200

5,200

4,817

0

0

0

5,259

6,898

1,860

4,124

0

0

0

0
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Contact Information

Daw

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation
Plan: /Defined
Employer's Contribution
Share Plan
28,799 2,600
16,608 65
2,020 0
8,392 50
5,005 53
24,618 635
18,106 520
14,129 0
14,129 260
13,088 130
11,157 260
9,722 130
9,328 148
12,111 0
18,743 1,768
5,053 27
11,204 1,300
8,738 18
7,409 0
6,652 28
3,473 18
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Health,
Dental,
Vision

19,653
17,436
4,590
15,907
9,023
19,486
9,537
18,351
18,318
8,608
18,456
15,722
15,537
9,537
18,250
7,484
18,218
15,722
10,079
5,939
444



