State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2022

Refer to the 2022 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name San Bernardino - Crestline County Sanitation District (San Bernardino)

Employees Hold more than One Position? NO
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

toward the pension unfunded liability? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

'Save As' Filename 2022-12313604600.xlsx

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Dawn Grantham
Phone Number (909)338-1751

E-mail Address dgrantham@crestlinesanitation.com

"----- Employer Contribution: -----"

							Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):					Retirement		Deferred	
	Elected			Multiple	Annual	Annual					Applicable	Plan:	Defined Benefit	Additional Control of the Control of	Vice - Gran
	Position			Positions	Salary	Salary	Annual		Lump Sum		Defined Benefit Pension	Employees' Share Paid by	Plan: Employer's	/Defined Contribution	Health, Dental,
Line #	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum		Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
1	l.	Administration	General Manager		180,000	180,000	178,654	0	35,097	0	2.5%@67	(2,600	19,653
2	2.	Administration	Asst. General Manager		116,817	146,631	87,318	1,315	9,541	1,404	2%@55	6,112	A CONTRACTOR	65	17,436
3	3.	Administration	Clerk I		42,146	53,951	12,529	0	0	0				0	4,590
4	١.	Administration	Clerk I		42,146	53,951	52,057	0	0	0	2.5%@67	C		50	15,907
5	o.	Administration	Clerk I		42,146	53,951	31,050	136	0	0	2.5%@67	C	5,005	53	9,023
6	5.	Operation	Operations Manager		105,831	135,472	129,435	0	9,118	6,888	2%@55	9,060	24,618	635	19,486
7	7.	Operation	Operator III		80,257	102,735	95,195	68	0	12,876	2%@55	6,664	18,106	520	9,537
8	3.	Operation	Operator II		58,957	75,470	74,286	0	0	0	2%@55	5,200	14,129	0	18,351
9	9.	Operation	Operator II		58,957	75,470	74,286	0	0	4,275	2%@55	5,200	14,129	260	18,318
10).	Operation	Operator I		52,533	69,903	68,811	0	0	1,708	2%@55	4,817	13,088	130	8,608
11	l.	Operation	Operator I		52,533	69,903	69,215	3,824	2,689	6,414	2.5%@67	C	11,157	260	18,456
12	2.	Operation	Operator I		52,533	69,903	60,312	1,947	0	4,193	2.5%@67	c	9,722	130	15,722
13	3.	Operation	Operator I		52,533	69,903	57,867	4,387	0	7,634	2.5%@67	C	9,328	148	15,537
14	١.	Operation	Electro-Mechanical Spec.		70,956	90,845	75,130	2,731	0	7,669	2.5%@67	5,259	12,111	0	9,537
15	5 .	Maintenance	Maintenance Worker III		78,203	100,107	98,542	0	7,417	10,662	2%@55	6,898	18,743	1,768	18,250
16	5.	Maintenance	Maintenance Worker II		51,865	66,391	26,567	907	0	2,358	2%@55	1,860	5,053	27	7,484
17	7.	Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		45,489	58,230	58,907	0	0	0	2%@55	4,124	11,204	1,300	18,219
18	3.	Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		45,489	58,230	54,206	915	0	7,662	2.5%@67	C	8,738	18	15,722
19).	Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		45,489	58,230	45,961	1,156	0	2,320	2.5%@67	0	7,409	0	10,079
20).	Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		45,489	58,230	41,263	106	0	0	2.5%@67	0	6,652	28	5,939
21		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		45,489	58,230	21,545	0	680	0	2.5%@67	0	3,473	18	444
22		Operations	Seasonal Worker		0	24,960	19,950	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/	Ά
23	3.	Maintenance	Seasonal Worker		0	37,440	17,352	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/	Ά
24		Maintenance	Seasonal Worker		0	37,440	3,312	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/	A
25	5. Y	Board	Chairman		0	3,600	1,300	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/	A
26	5. Y	Board	Vice Chair		0	3,600	0	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/	A
27	7. Y	Board	Secretary		0	3,600	0	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/	A
28		Board	Director		0	3,600	1,600	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/	Α
29). Y	Board	Director		0	3,600	0	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/	Α